

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 436 OF 2006

SANGAPPA SANGANABASAPPA M. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 19/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil,Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Narayan P. Kengasur,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that one of the appellants, appellant No.2 has died.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to accept the prayer for bail.

Hearing of the appeal be expedited.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master